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- No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class 1a         Short Wheelbase Standard Cars
106 George DANIELL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 750 1927 234 1st Class

102 Richard ROWE AUSTIN  SEVEN CHUMMY 747 1928 183 2nd Class

Class 1b         Short Wheelbase Clubmans
142 Ian WEBB AUSTIN  ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 247 1st Class

164 Freddie OWEN MORRIS JAP  SPL JEMIMA 1100 1930 244 1st Class

133 Philip LONGHURST AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1933 238 1st Class

125  William MARSH AUSTIN  7 747 1930 238 1st Class

136 Richard HOULGATE AUSTIN  7 747 1930 235 1st Class

143 Harry HOSKINS AUSTIN  7 TOURER 747 1929/30 234 2nd Class

166 Christopher GRANT PETERKIN AUSTIN  7 747 1927 233 2nd Class

160 Chris PICKERING AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 747 1932 232 2nd Class

127 Andy STORER AUSTIN  7 770 1928 232 2nd Class

137  Rufus FLANN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 231 2nd Class

145  Alexandra MILNE-TAYLOR AJS  2 SEATER SPORTS 1056 1930 231 2nd Class

130 Mrs Christine PARKINSON AUSTIN  SEVEN AE TOURER 747 1930 231 2nd Class

134 Derek CHATTO MG  M Type 847 1929/30 229 3rd Class

161 Andrew FOX AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1937 229 3rd Class

122 Michael GRANT PETERKIN AUSTIN  7 TOP HAT SALOON 747 1930 228 3rd Class

Class 1c         Short Wheelbase Experts
173 David GOLIGHTLY FORD  MODEL T 3300 1927 251 The Uglow Cup

1st Class
178 Simon PRICE FORD  MODEL A SPECIAL 3300 1930 248 2nd Class

174 Stephen ARKELL SINGER  JUNIOR 848 1929/30 247 3rd Class

Class 2a         Long Wheelbase Standard Cars
206 Dominic BOULTON FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 3286 1928 216 The Graham White 

Trophy

1st Class
204 David MCROBERT FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 3285 1928 215 2nd Class

209 Jack HARVEY FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 3300 1930 212 3rd Class

Class 2b         Long Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars
229 John FACK FORD  MODEL A 3300 1928 227 The James Diffey 

Trophy

1st Class
247 Joseph STOLLERY RILEY  9 Mk3 3300 1929/30 224 1st Class
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241 Elysia GARLAND LEA-FRANCIS  12/40 2 STR 1496 1929 222 2nd Class

230 Michael NEW MORRIS  OXFORD SPECIAL 1802 1928 222 2nd Class

226 Simon BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 221 3rd Class

221 David BOND MORRIS  COWLEY 2 STR 1550 1926 219 3rd Class

245 Miss Charlotte BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 3300 1928 219 3rd Class
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EvClasNo Name Car 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Class 1a         Short Wheelbase Standard Cars
1a 106 George DANIELL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 10 16 14 26 25 23 20 25 25 25 234 1st
1a 102 Richard ROWE AUSTIN  SEVEN CHUMMY 4 2 17 14 20 20 23 18 19 21 25 183 2nd
1a 100 Mr Paul HOLMES AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 4 15 12 21 18 22 20 19 17 24 172 0
1a 110 Archie MILLER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 6 4 15 12 20 17 23 17 16 16 25 171 0
1a 104 Dr Molly BIRCH SINGER  9 Sports 6 7 11 10 21 18 6 15 19 25 24 162 0
1a 107 Ian ROBERTSON TRIUMPH  1934 Southern Cross 2 1 14 10 12 18 22 16 19 9 24 147 0

1a 103 William CRACROFT-ELEY AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 2 2 12 12 21 16 11 18 16 11 25 146 0

Class 1b         Short Wheelbase Clubmans
1b 142 Ian WEBB AUSTIN  ULSTER REPLICA 25 11 25 13 27 25 25 21 25 25 25 247 1st
1b 164 Freddie OWEN MORRIS JAP  SPL JEMIMA 25 11 19 14 27 25 25 23 25 25 25 244 1st
1b 133 Philip LONGHURST AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 25 10 17 14 26 25 24 22 25 25 25 238 1st
1b 125  William MARSH AUSTIN  7 25 6 17 15 27 25 25 23 25 25 25 238 1st
1b 136 Richard HOULGATE AUSTIN  7 25 8 19 15 27 25 23 23 25 20 25 235 1st
1b 143 Harry HOSKINS AUSTIN  7 TOURER 25 7 18 13 26 25 24 21 25 25 25 234 2nd
1b 166 Christopher GRANT PETERKIN AUSTIN  7 25 0 25 14 26 25 23 20 25 25 25 233 2nd

1b 160 Chris PICKERING AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 25 8 17 13 26 25 25 19 25 25 24 232 2nd
1b 127 Andy STORER AUSTIN  7 25 8 16 14 27 25 23 21 25 25 23 232 2nd
1b 137  Rufus FLANN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 4 19 13 26 25 23 21 25 25 25 231 2nd
1b 145  Alexandra MILNE-TAYLOR AJS  2 SEATER SPORTS 25 7 15 14 26 25 24 20 25 25 25 231 2nd
1b 130 Mrs Christine PARKINSON AUSTIN  SEVEN AE TOURER 25 11 16 14 27 22 23 20 23 25 25 231 2nd
1b 134 Derek CHATTO MG  M Type 25 4 17 13 26 25 23 21 25 25 25 229 3rd
1b 161 Andrew FOX AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 25 0 19 13 26 25 25 21 25 25 25 229 3rd
1b 122 Michael GRANT PETERKIN AUSTIN  7 TOP HAT SALOON 25 0 20 13 27 25 23 20 25 25 25 228 3rd
1b 154 Keith DOBINSON AUSTIN  7 25 9 16 12 26 21 23 19 25 25 25 226 0
1b 128 Andrew ISHERWOOD AUSTIN  7 25 6 16 13 26 25 22 17 25 25 25 225 0
1b 146  Jack BOND AUSTIN  ULSTER REP 21 4 20 14 26 25 24 15 25 25 25 224 0
1b 156 Derek BROWN AUSTIN  7 25 6 14 14 21 25 23 22 25 25 23 223 0
1b 155 Aleck BRUCE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 16 10 15 13 27 22 24 21 25 25 25 223 0
1b 159 David ROLFE MG  M TYPE 21 6 18 13 26 25 23 16 25 25 25 223 0
1b 109 James BLAKENEY-EDWARDS AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 0 16 14 26 25 23 18 25 25 25 222 0
1b 153 Guy WEATHERALL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 1 18 14 25 22 22 19 25 25 25 221 0
1b 152 Mike HENNEY AUSTIN  7 16 5 16 13 26 25 24 20 25 25 22 217 0
1b 140 Chris NEED RILEY  9 25 5 17 14 25 22 20 13 25 25 25 216 0
1b 147 Peter BISHOP AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 1 17 14 25 20 23 20 23 23 23 214 0
1b 132 Mrs Gaynor WHITE AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 2 10 18 13 27 25 23 21 25 25 25 214 0
1b 169 Mark WORRALL AUSTIN  7 TOURER 16 5 13 12 26 24 24 19 25 25 25 214 0
1b 158  Matthew MOORE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 3 11 16 14 26 24 23 20 25 25 25 212 0
1b 124 Noel HUGHES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 0 16 13 26 19 17 20 25 25 25 211 0
1b 165 Patrick CUNNINGHAM AUSTIN  7 25 4 16 14 17 19 25 17 22 25 25 209 0
1b 139 Sarah OWEN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 6 10 16 13 25 20 22 20 25 25 25 207 0
1b 167 Jasper HASELL AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 16 2 17 14 26 18 19 12 25 25 25 199 0
1b 118 Ms Scarlett BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 1 0 18 14 27 25 23 21 25 15 25 194 0

1b 144 Elliot RUTLAND-TUCKER AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 7 10 15 16 25 19 23 19 20 15 25 194 0
1b 141 Miss Agnes MCWILLIAM AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 1 14 13 26 25 23 18 24 21 25 190 0
1b 135 Ben ABBOTS RILEY  9 SPECIAL 7 5 13 10 25 22 23 16 20 25 23 189 0
1b 131 Miss Sarah (Sally) CALDICOTT RILEY  9 7 1 14 12 25 21 23 16 20 16 25 180 0

1b 138 Miss Georgie TALBOT RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1 4 13 13 25 21 24 17 21 15 25 179 0
1b 148 Miss Hannah MYCOCK AUSTIN  7 3 7 16 14 25 18 18 13 19 16 25 174 0
1b 151  Tom PEPPIATT AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 18 12 15 20 24 17 25 18 25 174 0
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1b 120 David HUNT AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 2 1 14 14 21 18 23 17 12 13 23 158 0
1b 129 Miss Emilia BUCK MORRIS  MINOR 13 0 6 12 20 24 20 25 120 0
1b 162 Andrew COX AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 17 14 25 20 23 20 119 0
1b 150 Adam JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 20 23 18 86 0
1b 163 Robert BROWN AMILCAR  CGSS 6 6 19 15 8 15 69 0
1b 157 Scott HIGGINS AJS  Special 18 18 0
1b 119 Simon ARSCOTT AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 0 0
1b 121 Rob ATKINSON AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 0 0
1b 126 Antony MAITLAND AUSTIN  7 0 0
1b 168 Alan SELWOOD AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 0 0

Class 1c         Short Wheelbase Experts
1c 173 David GOLIGHTLY FORD  MODEL T 25 9 25 17 27 25 25 23 25 25 25 251 Uglow
1c 178 Simon PRICE FORD  MODEL A SPECIAL 25 11 25 15 26 25 25 21 25 25 25 248 2nd
1c 174 Stephen ARKELL SINGER  JUNIOR 25 11 25 25 26 18 23 22 25 22 25 247 3rd
1c 170 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 25 11 19 16 27 25 25 23 25 25 25 246 0
1c 172  Stewart RICH AUSTIN  7 25 8 25 14 27 25 25 21 25 25 25 245 0
1c 175 Matt PRICE FORD  MODEL A SPECIAL 25 11 17 17 26 25 24 21 25 25 25 241 0
1c 179 Martyn QUILTER SINGER  JUNIOR SPECIAL 25 9 19 13 27 25 25 21 25 25 25 239 0
1c 177 Peter BATTY FORD  T 25 7 21 15 26 25 25 18 25 25 25 237 0
1c 180 Jolyon HARRISON FORD  A SPECIAL 25 7 19 15 26 25 25 19 25 25 25 236 0
1c 171 Toby IRELAND RILEY  9 SPECIAL 25 9 17 14 26 25 24 19 25 25 25 234 0
1c 181 Fred WAITE AUSTIN  SEVEN CAMBRIDGE SPEC 25 8 18 14 26 25 25 17 25 25 25 233 0

1c 176 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 25 8 16 14 26 25 23 20 25 25 25 232 0

Class 2a         Long Wheelbase Standard Cars
2a 206 Dominic BOULTON FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 25 3 16 10 25 24 23 17 25 25 23 216 1st
2a 204 David MCROBERT FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 25 0 17 10 24 25 23 17 24 25 25 215 2nd
2a 209 Jack HARVEY FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 25 15 13 24 22 24 16 25 25 23 212 3rd
2a 201 Roger GARNESS FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 25 0 17 14 26 25 23 17 13 25 23 208 0
2a 207 Sam STEPHENS FORD  MODEL A 1 15 13 24 23 24 17 22 25 24 188 0
2a 200 Christopher CROOK FORD  MODEL A 8 1 12 13 25 22 17 12 22 25 23 180 0
2a 210 Miss Jessica SMITH FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 4 0 13 25 25 13 1 23 25 25 154 0
2a 208 Dougal CAWLEY FORD  MODEL A 6 13 12 20 22 23 16 112 0
2a 203 Jonathan WARD MORRIS  OXFORD 1 12 13 5 7 11 13 7 13 23 105 0
2a 205 Matthew BROCK AUSTIN  12/4 0 0

Class 2b         Long Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars
2b 229 John FACK FORD  MODEL A 25 0 18 14 26 25 25 19 25 25 25 227 Diffey
2b 247 Joseph STOLLERY RILEY  9 Mk3 25 3 15 14 26 23 24 19 25 25 25 224 1st
2b 241 Elysia GARLAND LEA-FRANCIS  12/40 2 STR 25 3 14 14 26 25 23 17 25 25 25 222 2nd
2b 230 Michael NEW MORRIS  OXFORD SPECIAL 25 16 13 26 25 23 19 25 25 25 222 2nd
2b 226 Simon BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 25 0 15 14 26 25 23 18 25 25 25 221 3rd
2b 221 David BOND MORRIS  COWLEY 2 STR 21 2 16 12 26 25 23 19 25 25 25 219 3rd
2b 245 Miss Charlotte BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 25 1 15 13 26 25 23 20 21 25 25 219 3rd
2b 236 John HIGGS MORRIS  COWLEY 25 2 14 13 25 25 23 16 21 15 25 204 0
2b 225 Robert FRANKCOM FORD  MODEL A 12 16 13 21 23 22 19 25 25 25 201 0
2b 239 Sam GARLAND VAUXHALL  30-98 GB VELOX 25 2 15 14 26 22 3 19 25 25 25 201 0
2b 220 David SAXL RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1 15 14 27 25 22 19 25 25 24 197 0
2b 233 Stephen HILL FORD  MODEL A 1 16 13 21 23 23 20 25 25 25 192 0
2b 227 Andrew WRIGHT CHRYSLER  75 8 1 15 13 25 22 21 17 19 23 23 187 0
2b 222 Robert HODGKINSON FORD  MODEL A PHEATON 3 2 16 15 25 20 22 17 19 15 23 177 0
2b 237 Neil WALKER RILEY  9 25 1 12 12 12 21 17 25 25 23 173 0
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2b 244 Richard WHITE RILEY  NINE 3 7 13 12 21 18 23 15 18 17 23 170 0
2b 243 Ms Mary BAXTER CHRYSLER  75 15 13 26 25 25 23 127 0
2b 231 Mark LYNCH ALVIS  12/50 0 10 12 10 5 18 13 18 15 23 124 0
2b 240 Peter LAWRENCE FORD  MODEL A 7 13 11 19 19 23 92 0
2b 242 Miss Joanne WHITE RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 25 4 17 12 20 78 0
2b 223 Kate GLOVER ALVIS  12/50 DUCKSBACK 20 15 23 58 0
2b 246 Robin HARCOURT-SMITH ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 7 14 13 34 0
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